

### MONROE COUNTY

# **Intergovernmental Relations Committee**

November 27, 2018 5:00 PM

#### AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

October 23, 2018

D. NEW BUSINESS

18-0305

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Onondaga County for Access to the Live Scan System to Allow for Electronic Transmission and Storage of Fingerprint, Mugshot, and Related Booking Information - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 18-0306

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Oneida County for Security Services for Monroe County Inmates at the Central New York Psychiatric Center - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0310

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State STOP-DWI Foundation, Inc. for DWI Crackdown Weekend Enforcement and Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Eight Municipalities - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0311

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Ten Municipalities for the STOP-DWI Law Enforcement Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0312

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester for a Firearms Instructor - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0326

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Monroe 2-Orleans Board of Cooperative Educational Services to Provide an Annual Technical Skills Training Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0342

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester for the Collection of Solid Waste and Recycling Services from County Facilities - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0346

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Orleans County, Genesee County and Various Other Counties for Services Provided by the Monroe County Department of Public Health's Tuberculosis Control Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0355

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Municipalities for Rochester-Monroe County Youth Bureau Programs in 2019 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 18-0357

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Ontario County for Non-Secure Detention Services at the Youth Care Facility in Hopewell, Ontario County - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

### F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Intergovernmental Relations Committee is Tuesday, December 18, 2018 at 5:00 p.m.